

WOMEN'S GIVING NETWORK OF WAKE COUNTY

a program of North Carolina Community foundation

Women's Giving Network of Wake County announces junior membership

For immediate release – 4/4/18

The Women's Giving Network of Wake County announces a new Junior Membership to engage women under 40 in their philanthropic mission, according to Laurie Hughes, network president.

Women under the age of 40 can now join the giving network at a reduced half-off rate thanks to the generous sponsorship of existing members. "We are proud to offer the next generation the opportunity to engage in our community's critical issues and learn about the power of positive impact through philanthropy," Hughes said.

The mission of the Women's Giving Network of Wake County is to maximize women's leadership in philanthropy by engaging and educating members, increasing charitable contributions, and strengthening the community through the impact of collective giving. The Network was started in 2006 by a group of creative leaders to connect and mobilize the resources and talents of women seeking to learn about and positively impact the critical needs of women and children in Wake County. Since its inception, WGN has awarded more than \$1.1 million in grants to 35 area nonprofits.

For further information, contact NCCF Regional Director Quinn Novels at 919-256-6914 or <u>gnovels@nccommunityfoundation.org</u> or visit the NCCF website at <u>nccommunityfoundation.org</u>.

About the North Carolina Community Foundation

The NCCF is the single statewide community foundation serving North Carolina and has administered more than \$130 million in grants since its inception in 1988. With nearly \$247 million in assets, NCCF sustains 1,200 endowments established to provide long-term support of a broad range of community needs, nonprofit organizations, institutions and scholarships. The NCCF partners with a network of affiliate foundations to provide local resource allocation and community assistance across the state. An important component of NCCF's mission is to ensure that rural philanthropy has a voice at local, regional and national levels.

For more information, visit <u>nccommunityfoundation.org</u>, like us on <u>Facebook</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u> @NCCF.

News media contact

Quinn Novels, NCCF Regional Director 919-256-6914, <u>gnovels@nccommunityfoundation.org</u>